PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elena B. Pasquale	03/15/2006
Mitchell Koolpe	03/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burnham Institute for Medical Research	
Street Address:	10901 North Torrey Pines Road	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12549953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-235-8550
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BURNHAM.012C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Tung

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-BURNHAM012C1#page1.tif source=Assignment-BURNHAM012C1#page2.tif source=Assignment-BURNHAM012C1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024124 FRAME: 0162

OF \$40.00 1254995

501127286

Application No.: 11/342,247 Client Code: BURNHAM.012A Filing Date: January 26, 2006 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, 1). Elena B. Pasquale, a United States citizen, having an address at 10901 North Torrey Pines Rd, La Jolla, CA 92037, 2). Mitchell Koolpe, a United States citizen, having an address at 5262 Camino Playa Malaga, San Diego, CA 92124, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EPHB RECEPTOR-BINDING PEPTIDES for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 11/342,247, Filed on January 26, 2006:

AND WHEREAS, Burnham Institute for Medical Research (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 10901 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignor, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions, in any embodiment or form; and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications filed in any country based thereon and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all patents which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and patents, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree (a) to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interest sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 024124 FRAME: 0163

PATENT

Application No.: 11/342,247 Client Code: BURNHAM.012A Filing Date: January 26, 2006

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of Manch

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Diego

On 15 Mar 2006, before me, Lirace Yang, personally appeared Elena B. Pasquale personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GRACE YANG COMM. #1631502 Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Dec. 19, 2009

[SEAL]

PATENT

REEL: 024124 FRAME: 0164

PATENT Client Code: BURNHAM.012A Application No.: 11/342,247 Page 3 Filing Date: January 26, 2006 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of March STATE OF California }
COUNTY OF Santa clara. On March 14th 3006, before me, Sudia J. PATEL, personally appeared Mitchell Koolpe personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SUDHA J. PATEL SUDHA J. PATEN. Commission # 1403870 [SEAL] Notary Public - California

San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Mar 6, 2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _

2402826:vг 022706

20 :

PATENT REEL: 024124 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 03/23/2010